The firm shall execute the works/services in a professional and time-bound manner as per approved specifications 
in the Quotation and directions of the Department excluding the items as enclosed in the Annexure-1. 

2. Contract Value 
The total value of the work shall be "·4,39,21,901/- (Rupees Four crore thirty nine lakh twenty one thousand nine 
hundred and one only), inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, transportation, installation, manpower, tools, 
equipment and any other incidental charges, as applicable. 

3. Period of Contract 
The work shall be commenced immediately upon issue of this Work Order and completed as per the RFP, strictly 
adhering to the timelines prescribed in the RFP. 

4. Performance Security 
The firm shall furnish a Performance Security @ 5% of the contract value I.e. Rs.21,96,095/- (Rupees twenty one 
lakh ninety six thousand ninety five only) in the form of a Bank Guarantee/Demand Draft in favour of Pay and 
Accounts Officer, Ministry of Culture, Kolkata as per Rule 171 of GFR, 2017, on or before 22nd January, 2026, 
failing which the Work Order is liable to be cancelled. 

5. Payment Terms